
Wachusett Kennel Club

Saturday, September 22, 2018

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueXFB

8012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

8013 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxXFA

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishXFA

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonXFA

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserXFPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16002 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaXFA

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeXFPA

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20006 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFA

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFB

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyXFB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20021 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherXFA

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20039 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonXFA

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOFP

12015 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOFP

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOFP

12002 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniOFP

16008 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOFP

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNPF

16027 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNPF

16001 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNPF

20051 Bindi, All American, Kelly JacksonNPF

20036 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNBF

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAF

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyNBF

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20048 Spit, All American, Erin SchaeferNBF

20050 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNBF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXA

8002 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXA

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8010 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXPB

8011 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8007 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPA

12001 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXA

12002 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXA

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12015 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12007 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12030 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

16001 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXA

16002 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16016 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16023 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16006 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16010 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXA

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20027 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPB

20029 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20031 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20033 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20034 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20006 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20007 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20020 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20021 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20024 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXB

20025 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24002 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24007 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOAP

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyOAP

16027 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyOAP

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOAP

20036 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20037 Cubby, All American, Julie McMullenOA

20038 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieOA

20039 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOA

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldOA

20041 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tess, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerNAP

12020 Gimli, All American, Melanie BorglundNAA

12021 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Dove, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20047 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonNAP

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAA

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyNAB

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8002 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXJA

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8010 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAJPB

8011 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8007 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJA

12002 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJA

12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAJPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12015 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12007 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12030 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPA

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPA

16001 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16016 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16017 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16023 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16005 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16006 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16010 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJA

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20007 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesAXJA

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJA

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20027 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20029 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20031 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20033 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20034 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20049 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20006 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20020 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20021 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20024 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20025 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24002 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24007 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuleyOJP

16002 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20047 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonOJP

20037 Cubby, All American, Julie McMullenOAJ

20039 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOAJ

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldOAJ

20041 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tess, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerNAJP

12020 Gimli, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyNAJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Dove, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20036 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

20038 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieNAJB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAJA

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyNAJB

20048 Spit, All American, Erin SchaeferNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


